Deon Gericke
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From: Stanley Maredi <smaredi judiciary@gmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 11 November 2020 13:48
To: francis@clubadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za;

info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationatbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@lssa.org.za;
jhbadmin®@Ilaw.co za; jhbhar@iaw.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-
FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;
StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;
admin@blacnline.org.za; achauke@npa.gov.za; MoDikgale@justice.gov.za;
fazoe@nadel.co za; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com;
gautengsccadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com;
nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za; MAGDALENE@!pc.org.za; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za;
mbmaliwa@gmail.com; cas@casjordaan.co.za

Subject: UNCPPOSED ROLL AND DIRECTIVE FOR 16 NOVEMBER 2020 BEFORE MADAM
JUSTICE MANAMELA AJ

Attachments: UNQPPCOSED DIRECTIVE 11.11.2020.pdf

Good day,

Kindly find attached herewith the unopposed Roll together with a directive for matters to be heard before
Madam Justice Manamela AJ.

Kind regards,

«ind regasls
Sianiey Mizred

ATV

WU PR N s et
LU N KT 3 SR P B S I




b‘ II_' .Vx.t-f A

DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE
HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MANAMELA AJ

NOPPOSED MOTIONS: MONDAY 16 NOVEMBER 2020

Good day,

1. This directive pertains to how matters are to be presided over by the Honourable Acting
Judge Manamela with details provided hereinunder.

2 The Honourable Judge will hear matters in open Court, the courtroom thereof ta be
confirmed with Mr Maredi.

3. Parties are required to printout and deliver a bundles of documents as uploaded onto
caselines by no later than Thursday 12 November 2020 by 151:00 at chamber 2.7 for
matters to be heard Monday 78 Movamber 2020,

3. The following must be e-mailed (in a single e-mail per application referencing parlies
and the number on the roll in the subject line) to Shlaredu@udiciary org.za  cc
smared judiciary@gmail.com by no later than 18hC0 on Friday 13 Movember 202¢;
3.2 A complete draft order in Microsoft Word format;

5. Final orders in matters wili be uploaded onto caselines.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES})
16 NOVEMBER 2020
BEFORE THE HONCURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELA Al
27. L MONNAKGOTLA VS RAF 61947/18 |
28. NY TAELE VS RAF 26984/18 |
29. TT MOATSHE VS AKHUNOU 4146/19
30. ABSA BANK VS G MOTLHALE 84541/15
31. STANDARD BANK VS ) MOKOTSANE 40585/19
32. STANDARD BANK VS ALPHATRUST 15103/20
33. STANDARD BANK VS DBARNARD 50015/18 ,
34. NEDBANK VS ZPHAHLA 13703/20
35. SB GUARANTEE VS CGNGUBANE 11030/20
36. SB GUARANTEE Vs DC LOPES 19530/20 ‘

37. STANDARD BANK Vs MS KGANAKA 70056/19




38.

39.

40,

41,

42,

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

43

49,

50.

BMW FINANCIAL

FNB VS
FNB Vs
GL MOTHIBE

C BEZUIDENHOUT

CHANGING TIDES

M VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

CHANGING TIDES

B LEMMER

CJOHNSTON

IM DU PLESSIS

EX PARTE Al NORTIE

STANDARD BANK

VS

C STANDER

PL BOPAPE

JT MOTSILENG

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

ABSA BANK

RAF

L MYUNGE

DK SPUYT +1

RAF

CJOHNSTON

JL DU PLESSIS

HA SWART

L VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

52194/19

84035/18

60335/19

69869/19

77547717

38860/17

48611/20

24564/20

19281/18

30455/19

12177/20

4578/20

80190/17




