Deon Gericke

From: Stanley Maredi <smaredi.judiciary@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 11 November 2020 13:48

To: francis@clubadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za;

jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-

FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;

StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;

admin@blaonline.org.za; achauke@npa.gov.za; MoDikgale@justice.gov.za;

fazoe@nadel.co.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com;

gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com; nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za; MAGDALENE@lpc.org.za; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za;

mbmaliwa@gmail.com; cas@casjordaan.co.za

Subject: UNOPPOSED ROLL AND DIRECTIVE FOR 16 NOVEMBER 2020 BEFORE MADAM

JUSTICE MANAMELA AJ

Attachments: UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE 11.11.2020.pdf

Good day,

Kindly find attached herewith the unopposed Roll together with a directive for matters to be heard before Madam Justice Manamela AJ.

Kind regards,



Kind regards Stanley Maresii

Judges Sectatory High Court of South Africa Gautang Thosion, Pretoria 1984 Congress that to Screek, Pretors, 2002 Tal: 011 215 7455 Celt 083 999 8412

Enad Safaredi @judiciary.org.ra



DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MANAMELA AJ

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: MONDAY 16 NOVEMBER 2020

Good day,

- This directive pertains to how matters are to be presided over by the Honourable Acting Judge Manamela with details provided hereinunder.
- The Honourable Judge will hear matters in open Court, the courtroom thereof to be confirmed with Mr Maredi.
- Parties are required to printout and deliver a bundles of documents as uploaded onto caselines by no later than Thursday 12 November 2020 by 15h00 at chamber 2.7 for matters to be heard Monday 16 November 2020.
- The following must be e-mailed (in a single e-mail per application referencing parties
 and the number on the roll in the subject line) to SMaredi@judiciary.org.za cc:
 smaredi.judiciary@gmail.com by no later than 16h00 on Friday 13 November 2020:
 - 3.2 A complete draft order in Microsoft Word format;
- 5. Final orders in matters will be uploaded onto caselines.



Stanley (Gared)

July 10 Sept of Each Africa Coulous Africa Africa Coulous Africa , Frederica For July 2010 July 10 Stanta Form Tol 1012 315 74-75 Call 163 31-9 6412 So al Fafared Chimings 1115 20

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

16 NOVEMBER 2020 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELA AJ

27. L MONNAKGOTLA	VS RAF	61947/18
28. NY TAELE	VS RAF	26984/18
29. TT MOATSHE	VS A KHUNOU	4146/19
30. ABSA BANK	VS G MOTLHALE	84541/15
31. STANDARD BANK	VS J MOKOTSANE	40585/19
32. STANDARD BANK	VS ALPHA TRUST	15103/20
33. STANDARD BANK	VS D BARNARD	50015/18
34. NEDBANK	VS Z PHAHLA	13703/20
35. SB GUARANTEE	VS CG NGUBANE	11030/20
36. SB GUARANTEE	VS DC LOPES	19530/20
37. STANDARD BANK	VS MS KGANAKA	70056/19

38. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	C STANDER	52194/19
39. FNB V	S PLB	OPAPE	84035/18
40. FNB \	/S JT M	IOTSILENG	60335/19
41. GL MOTHIBE	VS	ABSA BANK	69869/19
42. C BEZUIDENHOUT	VS	RAF	77547/17
43. CHANGING TIDES	VS	L MVUNGE	38860/17
44. M VAN DER WESTHUIZE	in vs	LI VAN DER WESTHUIZEN	48611/20
45. CHANGING TIDES	VS	DK SPUYT +1	24564/20
46. B LEMMER	VS i	RAF	19281/18
47. C JOHNSTON	VS C	JOHNSTON	30459/19
48. IM DU PLESSIS	VS .	IL DU PLESSIS	12177/20
49. EX PARTE AJ NORTJE			4578/20
50. STANDARD BANK	V5	HA SWART	80190/17